Court that the judgment of the above court is vacated with costs, and the case is remanded  

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit for further proceedings  

consistent with the opinion of this Court. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the petitioner, Michael Bowe, recover  

from United States, Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($2,392.00) for costs  

herein expended.  

January 9, 2026 

Printing of joint appendix:                   $2,392.00 
Total                                                          $2,392.00